
Question on Notice
No. 17

Asked on 18 February 2025


MR P RUSSO ASKED MINISTER FOR YOUTH JUSTICE AND VICTIM SUPPORT
AND MINISTER FOR CORRECTIVE SERVICES (HON L GERBER)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister advise the number of individuals convicted of drug offences currently in a corrections facility, in table format, reported separately by (a) possession, (b) trafficking and/or distribution and (c) other?

ANSWER:

(a) 1930

(b) 824

(c) 1296

Note: The above is a count of prisoners in custody convicted of an offence within the nominated offence type category, and does not reflect the distinct prisoner count as a prisoner may have been convicted of multiple drug offences which fall into one or more categories.

